\~\

_ ate of Appr°val )

+13~Jun-2025

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR

1. Permit No
2. Name Of The Permit Holder
3. Name of Father/Husband

RTO,MUNGER RTA

FORM P.St.S.
[See Rule 73 (7)(i)]

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRI

AGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)

PART-A

BR2025-SC-1757A
SANJAY KUMAR
s/0 DEO NANDAN PD SINGH

GORGAMA, NAYA GAON, BEGUSARAL, Bihar BegUsafai-

4. Address
851101
5(i) Registration Mark of the Vehicle BRO9H8311 Ve
(i) Make/Model TATA MOTORS LTD/STARBUS
(i) Chassis Number MAT455103B8N49285
(iv) Engine Number 497SPTC40NYY660963 “
(v) Class of Vehicle Bus
(vi) Registration Date 15-Feb-2012
(vii) Service Type Ordinary Service “ |
6.(i) Number of Passangers Standing Allowed 0 :
(ii) Number of Passangers Seat Allowed 25
(iii)y Number of Passangers Sleeper Allowed 0 .
7. Route/Area for which permit is valid: ) % & p. . ”
ROUTEDETAL .~
NN Route
Route Route Fiom To RY AN Via Length
Code Flag Ty (In KM)
‘KABELA,NAYAGAON,PARBATTA, MARAIYA, J
3169 acuanl | BECUSAR LANALPUR, MAHESHKHUT, MANSI, KHAGARI 96
Al. A, BALIA
Ry U Gt T z

Region Covered
8. Date of Replacement of Vehicle

9. Period of Validity
Number of daily single trips allowed

10. Total Number of Stage C

11. Number of vehicles out of such total number to be keptin

occasions

12. Maximum and minimum daily trips on each route......

rriage within the area or areas and subject to the conditions herein under

13. Maximum and minimum rate of fares.............
14. The Stage Carriage may be used as a good ca

MUNGER REGION

From: 13-Jun-2025 To: 12-Jun-2030

arriages covered by this PEmMit.........ociviieresriissnsess

reserve to maintain the carriage and provide for special

SPECHfIEA. ...vveeveresmses s
as a contract carriage within the area or areas and subject to the conditions

15. The reserve stage carriage may be used

ified in P.Co.S PermitNo, ;
speci '3‘37';;_1_ .oa/?; Wwﬁaﬂﬁ feiF—14.02.2027

BT e [AT=14.02.2027 @ AT Y¥IAE TIE

7 ThE & FePIRT AT B W T OH JPR @ O Hlee

g glaenfia &var giaread
2 m#mﬂﬁmm%myﬁﬁaﬁ@nm/
(
,@%\/ob\m
m Jeevay,
Date; 16-Jun-2025 SEIR qﬁﬁ'g:f 7 ,Smgmalﬁram:;::‘ .
udEq, iy senggr MUNGE&RIA:Eih;rmmy'
ad QK "!!Ri(;ﬁjﬂ I's n:v "EGM'
/) AJ 2 :?5 )

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



TEBMS AND CONDITIONS 95’)/

VEHICLE NO: BR09H8311

PERMIT NO. BR2025-SC-1757A
ecified routes in the permit.
hibited on the

| Transport Authority shall be éX

be used only ina specified area, of on sp
table of the Stage Carriage approved by the State/Regiona
on the route of within the area.

d cleanliness shall be maintained in the ve

ith the approved fare tabie.
eed exceeding the sp

contravention so Sec
for carrying of intend

(1) That the vehicles shall
(2) That copies of the time
vehicle and at specified ‘stands and halts
(3) That specified standards of comfort an
(4) That fares shall be charged in accordance W
(5) That the vehicle to which the permit relates is not driven sp
(6) That the vehicle to which the permit rerates is not driven in
(7) That its holder shall notuse @ Stage Carriage in a public place

hicles-

er this Act.

5or sec.113 - .
ing to carry passengers unless it carries

with the approved time-table.
that person holds

n accordance
hicle unless

ce ve

ute i

he speciﬁed ro
py public servi

perated on t
avel

conductor.
r sale of tickets for tr

(8) Thatthe s
(9) No owner shall employ any P
a valid agents license.

(10) Any variation in route shall n
Section 72 of the Motor Vehicles Act.

(11) (iy No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device in such
(11) (ii) Such audio-visual device Of video or tapé recorder shall fitted in such @ pos
(11) (iii) NO loudspeaker attached to any of such devices shall fit in driver’
(12) Vehicle owner will made available canvasser and agent licensé within a
(13) The name of driver and conductor with their mobile number shall be written clearly on

name and address of the operator.
(14) Via of the route shall be written of th

(15) No commercial goods shall be carried on the vehicles.
(16) Transportation of any inflammable substance is prohibited. Carryin
(17) This permit is not valid if the pus violates rule 158 of Bihar Motor Vehicle
(18) Vulgar/ObscenclHurﬁng the sentiments and dignity of women, children. rel

the Buses.
(19t shall be ensur

Regulation, 2017
(20) This permit is sub

be regularly 0

ervice of Stage Carriage shall
t as an agent fo

erson to ac
section (2) of

mit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii} of sub-
so that it distracts the attention of driver.
essible to driver.

s operations not acc
age carriage.
h affidavit.

bus in addition to the

ot be allowed peyond the li
a position
ition that it

under sign throug
both sides of the

e vehicle in Urdu also.

g of fire extinguisher will be a must.

Rule, 1992
ligion, communit

ies/scngs, videos will not pe allowed in

at the driver of the vehicle shall follow the directions notified under Motor Vehicle Driving

ed by the permit holder th
ule 76 the Bihar Motor Vehicles

ject to the conditions laid down in Section 84 of the Act, and in sub-rule(1) of 1

Rules —
ubject to condition that:-
pe exhibited in the vehicles and on the parking place/stands and

(21) This permit is also s

(21) (i)The approved fare-table and {ime-table of the routes shall

halts specified in the application for permit.

(21) (i) The arrangements specified in the app

storage and sage custody of luggage and goods will b
be submitted 10 be t

(21) (iii)The records and returns shall
(22) This permit is further subject to other conditions attached to the permit
y, after giving notice of not less than oné manth.(i) Vary the conditions of the permit. (ii)

(23) The Slate/Regional Transport Authority ma
Attach to the permit further conditions.
(24) The permit is valid if and only if accompanied by an authorisation slip indicating the

Motor Vehicle Tax and additional M.V.Taxes.
(25) The permit is issued subject (0 the condition that difference of tax, if any on final calculati

chargeable.
(26) Minimum tow seats shall be kept reserved for disabled pas

jication for the permit, for housing, maintenance and repairs of the vehicles, and for

e maintained.

he Transport Authority as specified by it

period of validity on the basis of payment of
ons, shall payable along with penalty, if

sengers and shall ensure provision of low footboard for easy

accessibility.
eserve two seats of the first row for the handicap persons. It will be mentioned near the re
serve

(27) Every vehicle owner will keep r
seats.Vehicles owner shall be ensure and arrange wheel chair for the convenience of the handicap persons
ons in the public passengers vehicles. if such incident i:s reported by the vi
victim or

(28) Eave {easing is done by the passengers or pers
the co-passengers {o the vehicles squad then the vehicle s i
quad will report to the nearest Police Stati i
ation Immediately. If it i
. Ifitis not do
ne

by the vehicle squad then permit vill be cancelled.

r
W
(J\\ \5\0 \ /
Date: 16-Jun-2025 b- LLE b
gy uRag Wieer sxsmn o )
[ IS 2 5Ny )B"m
ﬁ’\j:\’ HAe. ﬂﬁ'\'l “=er Rag gwmspm%%t
WM/ ﬁrr;wq'p‘;‘ Wsvore A iy
i s e
|

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



|
gPERMIT NO. BR2025-SC-1757A VEHICLE NO. BR09H8311 05—

—_— ~ ROUTETIMETABLE DETAIL I——
| | T e |
{ _ . . peparture
| Route Code Stoppage Journey‘nay Arrival Time Time Halt
- (HH:MM) T —
| 3169 1 acuani | 1 00:00:00 083500 | true
3169 KABELA 1 085500 _ 08:56:00 true
| 3189 NAYAGAON K 0100 | 09:02:00 true
3169 PARBATTA _ T |09:10:00 T 09:12:00  true
3169 MARAIYA 1 09:25:00 ) 09:30:00 ., true’
3169 JAMALPUR 1 09:45:00 Hi 095000 _ | o M
3169 MAHESHKHUT 1 10:05:00 ~ 10:23:00-. © true
3169 MANSI 1 "[10:38:00 j04000_ | ‘e
3169 “KHAGARIA 1 70:55:00 11:05:00 true
~ 3169 ~ BALIA K 11:36:00 | 113800 true
" 3169 BEGUSARAI T |12:10:00 [ 13:48:00_ true
3169 BALIA _ T 14:23:00 . 14:29:00 true
] 3169 | KHAGARIA — 15:10:00 _ T 15:44:00 ~true_
) 3169 ~ MANSI i 15:54:00 - 60000 | tue
3169 MAHESHKHUT T [1620:00 . | . 164500 | e
3169 JAMALPUR 1 17:00:00 ~17:02:00 - true
3169 MARAIYA 1 17:17:00 17:20:00 Ttrue
3169 PARBATTA 1 17:35:00 17:37:00 true
3169 NAYAGAON 1 17:45:00 —17:46:00 “true
3169 KABELA 1 17:51:00 17:52:00 true
3169 AGUANI 1 18:12:00 00:00:00 e
L‘ = ale vl Il Fid—14.02.2027 0% 7 TP WWWWﬁBﬁWW -
areeT sl avar ot grgel] [ 14.02.2027 % TG TAE TT ¥ T G
2 m#@mﬂﬁﬁvmeﬁawﬁwmm/ \ /
S Ga0
04\%“\ 2 b\
ﬂggz m qeTferaTet oY SRS ECTRIA s pe;
Date: 16-Jun-2025 a uRaed wiaar Stalp/RggianetdrnTReI AN
ﬁih, m' ﬁr}'\rl «wager Regl Tf.ﬁm@brt At
fel™ THNGER {BIF AL

w

!

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



